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BACGONC PILIPINAS

Code
(PAP)

Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an Early

Procurement
Activity?

Mode of Procurement

for Each Pr

Activity

Ads/Post of IB/REI

Sub/Open of Bids

Notice of Award

Contract Signing

Source of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

MOOE

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Project)

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204 100001000,
310205100001000,
310205100002000,
320300100001000

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
2000001000030,
2000001000040,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202190001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100002000,
320300100001000

|icT office Supplies

Common Use Office Supplies

Regional Office-10

Regional Office-10 |

(Yes/No)
No

F1

Negotiated Procurement -
Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5)/
Shopping - Ordinary/Regular
Office Supplies & Equipment
(Sec. 52,1.b)

Nem:_t:-aled Procurement -

Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5) /
Shopping - Ordinary/Regular
Office Supplies & Equipment

(sec. 52.1.b)

Within 2024

" Within 2024

Within 2024

| withinzoz2a

| withn2o24 |

Within 2024

Within 2024

4,656,000.00

4,656,000.00

‘Within 2024

100000100001000,
100000100002000,

ICT Training

Catering Services/ Food, Venue and Accommodation/
Food & Venue/ Trainings & Workshop/ Learning
Events

Reglonal Office-10

Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
{5ec. 53.9)

 Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within2024 |

GOP

GoP | 223,00000

2,160,000.00

310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
3102051.00002000,
A20300100001000

Tralnings

Catering Services/ Food, Venue and Accommodation/
Food & Venue/ Trainings & Workshop/ Learning
Events

Reglonal Office-10

100000100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205 100002000

Accountable Forms

‘Reglonal Office-10 |

No

Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
{Sec. 53.9) / Shopping -
Others

Negotiated Procurement - =)

Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5)

Within 2024

“within2024 |

Within 2024

 Within2024 |

Within 2024

 Within2024 |

Within 2024

 Within 2024

GOP

GOP

4,880,000.00

2,160,000.00

12300000 |

4,880,000,00

165,000.00

165,000.00
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Code Procurement PMO/ Is this an Early | Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP) Program/Project End-User Procurement Funds (brief description of
?:‘""“"? Ads/Post of IB/RE| | Sub/Open of Bids | Notice of Award | Contract Signing Total MOOE co Program/Project)
310202100001000 | Anima ical Regional Office-10 No Shopping - Others Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Goe 50,000.00 50,000.00
100000100002000 | Drugs and Medicines Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GoP ~ 254,000.00 254,000.00
Flu Vaccine / Pneumania Vaccine / Aluminum Small Value Procurement
Hydroside, Mag Hydroide, jeone {Sec. 53.9)
Automated Alcohol Dispenser / Automated
Thermometer / Medical Crutches / Medical Walker /
Tollet Arm Support with Support Leg / Vitamin C with
Zinc b
100000100001000,  |Fuel, Oil and i Reglonal Office-10 Na Direct Retall Purchase of POL Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP '3,534,000.00 3,534,000.00
100000100002000,  |Fuel, Oll, Lubricants and other Vehicle Maintenance and Alrline Tickets (Sec,
200000100002000, Supplies and Materials 53.14)
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
310205100002000,
320300100001000
10000¢ Dffice Equipment Regional Office-10 No Negotlated Procurement - Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GoP 450,000.00 450,000,00 0 r
Steel Cabinets/ Water Dispenser/Executive Table/ Smail Value Procurement
Office Chalrs/ Open Steel Rack/ Alrcanditioner/ (5e¢, 53.8) / Shopping -
Television Others
310201100001000,
310203100001000,
| 310004 = = Sxel e il ]
100000100001000,  |infermation and Communications Technology Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 575,000.00 575,000,00
100000100002000,  |Equipment Small Value Procurement
200000100002000,  |Switch Router/ Portabie USB External Hard Drive 278/ {5ec. 53.9) / Shopping -
200000100005000, (478 External Hard Drive SATA/ 24 Port Patch Panel/ Others
310201100001000, [Computer Desktop
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000 : e - i 1 =
200000100002000 mmunication Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 10,000.00 10,000.00 TN
Telephone/ Mobile Phones/ Fax Machines/ Handheld Small Value Procurement
Radio (5ec. 53.9) / Shopping -
100000100001000,  |Print i {Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - Within 2024 ‘Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 330,000.00 330,000.00
100000100002000,  |Printers/ Piotter/ Photocoplers Small Value Procurement
200000100002000, (Sec 53.9) / Shopplng -
200000100005000, Others
310201100001000,
_310204100001000, = = I ¥ r. L,
1'000001000024130. M&Mﬂ | Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - ‘Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 780,000.00 780,000.00
200000100002000, |Geo-tagged Equipment/ GRS/ CCTV Camera / GNSS Small Value Procurement
310201100001000, |RTK {Sec, 53.9) / Shopping -
310204100001000 Others
310201100001000,  |Furniture and Fixtures Reglonal Office-10 | No Negotlated Procurement - Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 20000000  200,00000
310204100001000 Small Value Procurement
(Sec 53.9) / Shapping -
Others
200000100003000 | Books RN jonal Office-10 No | shopping - Others Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024  GoP 20,000.00 20,000.00 %
Various Legal Books
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Code
(PAP)

Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an Early
Procurement
Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each P

Activity

Ads/Post of IB/REI

Subl/Open of Bids

Natice of Award

Contract Signing

Source of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Project)

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100002000,
320300100001000

Other Supplies and Materlals

Regional Office-11

No

Shapping - Dthers

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
310205100002000

Water Expenses

Reglonal Office-10

No

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100002000

Electricity Expenses

Regional Office-10

310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
310205100002000

Regional Office-10

No

Negotiated Procurement -
Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5)

N/A

NfA

NiA

Within 2024

NfA

GOP

GOP

3,178,000.00

3,178,000.00

4,513,000.00

T 4,513,00000 |

Ne_g_or.ialed Procurement -
Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5)

No

Memu?ﬂed Procurement -
Agency to Agency (Ser. 53.5)

NJA

Within 2024

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,

Telephone Expenses - Mabile

310205100002000 J

Reglonal Office-10

Direct Contracting {Se: 50)

N/A

N/A

N/A

Within 2024

‘Within 2024

Within 2024 |

6,751,000.00

400,000.00 |

N/A

N/A

/A

GOP

451,000.00

© 6,751,000.00

400,000.00 |

~ 491,000.00
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Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an Early
Procurement
Activity?

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Ads/Post of IB/REI

SublOpen of Bids

Notice of Award

Contract Signing

Source of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Project)

200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
310205100002000

Tele, - i

Regional Office-10

(Yes/No)
Ho

Direct Contracting (Sec. 50)

NfA

N/A

N/A

NfA

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100001000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,

internet Subscription Expenses

Regional Office-10

Renewal of Contract per
Appendix 21 (WETI)

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

T85,000.00

2,638,000.00

785,000.00

2,638,000.00 |

| 310205100002000

1000010000100,
310201100001000,
310204100001000,

| 310205100001000

Regiona! Office-10

No

_Negmlated Procurement- |
Small Value Procurement
(5ec.53.9)

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

GOP

125,000.00

125,000.00

10000010000:1000,
200000100005000

Regional Office-10

No

Shopping - Others o

Within 2024 f

Within 2024

 Within 2024

Within 2024

310201100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000

Survey Expenses

Reglonal Office-10

Negotiated Procurement-
Small Value Procurement
(5ec.53.9)

Within 2024

Within 2024

100000100001000

xtra Ordi

Reglonal Office-10

Negotiated _Pmcumment-
Small Value Procurement
(Sec.53.9)

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

‘Within 2024

Within 2024

150,000.00

30,000.00

1,250,000.00

150,000.00

~ 200000100003000,
310100100001000

Legal Services

Reglonal Office-10

No

Negﬁla{ed Procurement-
Small Value Procurement
{5ec.53.9)

Within 2024

‘Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

170,000.00

170,000.00

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100005000,
310205100001000

ting Serv

Reglonal Office-10

Negml;ted Procurement-
Small Value Procurement
(50.53.9)

Within 2024

Within 2024

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100001000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
31010010000:1000,
310100160002000,
1020110000100,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
110205100002000

Other Prof :
Hiring of Assisting Professional/ Evaluator/
Doc #h her/ Vid

Regional O-ﬁ'h:e-m

Service {Sec. 53.6) / Shopping

NP - Sclentific,
Scholarly/Artistic Work,
Exclusive Tech, & Media

Others

Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

‘Within 2024

Within 2024

Within 2024

GOP

22,321,00000 |

21500000 |

100000100001000

lanitorlal Servi £ CY 2024

Regional Office-10

N/A

N/A

N/A

NfA

GOP

550,000.00

215,000.00

22,321,000.00 |
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Code Procurement PMO/ Is this an Early | Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each P Activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP) ProgramiProjact End-User | Procurement Funds (brief description of
?:W? AdsiPost of I/REI | SublOpen of Bids | Notios of Award | Contract Signing Total MOOE co Program/Project)
100000100001000,  |Security Services for CY 2024 Reglonal Office-10 Yis Public Bidding as per Approved Bidding{as per App Bidding | as per Approved Bidding|as per Approved Bidding| GoP 2,141,000.00 2,141,000.00
100000100002000, Schedule Schedule Schedule Schedule
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
~310204100001000, e 3 il e SAET
200000100002000,  |Repairs and Maintenance-Bulldings and Other Reglonal Office-10 Ne "~ Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 150,000.00 150,000.00
200000100005000,  {Structures - Small Value Procurement
310100100002000, (Sec.53.9) / Shopping - Others
310203100001000,  |Buildings
310204100001000,
310205100002000 = Ty 1440 204 W= ] el SEa =
100000100001000, i Maintena i Regonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 1,545,000.00 1,545,000.00
200000100005000,  |Structures - Small Value Procurement
310100100001000, {5ec.53.9} / Shopping - Others
310201100001000,  |Other Structures
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310205100002000,
320300100001000 y p [l = e o B e
100000100001000, | Repair and Maintenance- Maghinery and Reglonal Office-10 " Na otlated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GoP 476,000.00 476,000.00
100000100002000,  |Equipment - Small Value Procurement
200000100002000, {S2¢.53.9) / Shopping - Others
200000100003000,  [Various Office Equipment
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100002000 ZiE = = |
100000100001000,  [Repalr and Maintenance- Machinery and  Reglonal Office-10 | tio Negotiated Procurement- | Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 3,438,000.00 3,498,000.00
100000100002000, |Equipment - Small Value Procusement
200000100001000,  [Various Information Technology and (Sec 53.9) / Shapping - Others
200000100002000,  |Communication Equipment {ICT)
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000 =y =
100000100001000, |Repair and Maintenance- Machinery and. Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 105,000.00 105,000.00
100000100002000,  |Equipment - Small Value Procurement
200000100005000 | Varigus Printing Equipment (Sec.53.9) / Shopping - Others
200000100002000,  |Repair and Maintenance- Machinery and_ Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 ~ Within2024 Within 2024 GOP 70,000.00 70,000.00
310205100002000  |Equipment - Small Value Procurement
|Various Technical and Sclentific Equipment (5ec.53.9) / Shopping - Others
310205100002000  |Repalr and Maintenance- Machinery and Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 15,000.00 15,000,00
Equipment - Small Vaiue Procurement
Other Machinery and Equipment {Sec.53.9) / Shopping - Others J
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Code Procurement PMO/ Is this an Early | Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP) Program/Project End-User | Procurement Funds {brief description of
ram/Project)
:r‘""m’ ? Ads/Post of IBIREI | SublOpen of Bids | Notice of Award | Contract Signing Total MOOE co Prog
es/No)
1000001000011000,  Repairs and Maintenange - Transportatian. Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 1,324,000.00 1,324,000.00
200000100002000,  |Equipment - Small Value Procurement
200000100003000,  |Varfous Motor Vehicles (Sec53.9) / Shopping - Others
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100002000
100000100001000,  |Repairs and Maintenance - Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Witiin 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 150,000.00
310205100001000  |Furniture and Fixtures Small Value Procurement
(Sec.53.9) / Shapping - Cthers
310205100001000  |Repairs and Maintenance- Semi-Expandable Reglonal Office-10 " No Negotlated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 50,000,00 50,000.00
Machinery and Equipment Small Value Procurement
Office Equipment (5e.53,9) / Shopping - Others
100000100001000, |Repairs and Maintenance- Semi-Expandable Reglonal Office-10 " he Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 250,000.00 250,000.00
310205100001000 Machinery and Equipment Small Value Procurement
Information and Communications Technalogy {5ec.53.9) / Shopping - Others
310205100001000  |Repairs and Maintenance- Semi-Expandable. Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 100,000.00 100,000.00
Machinery and Equipment Semall Value Proctrement
Printing Equipment {5ec 53.9) / Shopping - Others
100000100001000,  |Repairs and Maintenance- Semi-Expandable. Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- | Within 2024 | Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00
310205100001000 a Small Value Procurement
Technical and Scientific Equipment {Sec.53.9) / Shopping - Others
310205100001000 nd Mai mi-Expan 3 Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 50,000.00 50,000.00
Furniture, Fixtures and Books Small Value Procurement
|Furniture and Fixtures {58c.53.9) / Shopping - Others
100000100001000,  |Taxe i i I Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - N/A NIA NiA N/A GOP 141,000.00 141,000.00
200000100002000, Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5)
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000 y L e = =
100000100001000, Fidelity Bond Premiums Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - NfA N/A N/A N/A GOP 402,000.00 402,000,00
100000100002000, Agency 1o Agency (Sec. 53.5)
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
e || O S I ey =t =8 2 SO | YN [ ool o IS 1 e el Rl s ==



Code
(PAP)

Procurement
Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Is this an Early
Procurement
Activity?

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Ads/Post of IB/REI

Sub/Open of Bids | Notice of Award

Contract Signing

Source of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Project)

100000100001000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310109100002000,
310201100001000,
310202100001000,
310203100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000

Insyrances
Bullding/ Motar Vehicle Insurance

Reglonal Office-10

(Yes/No)
Mo

Negotiated Procurement -
Agency to Agency (Sec 53.5)

NfA

N/A N/A

N/A

2,451,000.00

2,491,000.00

100000100001000,
310100100001000,
310201100001000,
310203100001000,
310205100001000,
310205100002000,

2203000001000
100000100001000,

200000100002000,
200000100005000,
310201100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000

| Advertising Services

Regional Office-10

Nes;tﬁiiad Procurement-
Small Value Procurement
{5ec.53,9) / Shopping - Others

N/A ] N/A

NfA

1,235,000.00 |

1,235,000.00

R-nglnrlal Office-10

Negotiated Procurement-
Small Value Procurement
{Sec.53.9) / Shopping - Others

Within 2024

Within 2024 Within 2024

Within 2024

319,000.00

319,000.00

1000001000000,
100000100002000,
200000100002000,
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100001000,
310201100001000,
310202 100001000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000

rinting and icatl
Publication & Printing Services (Newspaper/ ather
publication or printing entity)

Reglonal Office-10

Negotiated Procurement-
Small Value Procurement
{Sec.53.9) / Shopping - Others

Within 2024

Within 2024 Within 2024

Within 2024

367,000.00

367,00000 |

100000100001000,
200000100004000,
200000100005000,
310204 100001000,
310205100001000

Regional Office-10

No

Shopping - Others

Within 2024

Within 2024 Within 2024

Within 2024

990,000.00

$90,000.00

100000100001000,
200000100005000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000

310204100001000

fase
Rents - Building and Structures

Reglonal Office-10

No

Direct Contracting (Sec. 50)

N/A

NA

_neglonal Office-10

Nao

Mgwated-Pm:urement .
Lease of Real Property and
Venue (Sec. 53.10)

Within 2024

Within 2024 T Within 2024

Within 2024

250,000.00

250,000.00 |

~ 310203100001000

niz

Regional Office-10

Ul‘r‘e}l‘fnrﬁmnlng {Sec..gal.-

/A

NfA N/A

N/A

310203100001000,
310205100002000

ICT Software Subscription

Reglonal Office-10

No

Direct Contracting {Sec. 50) /
Shopping - Others

Within 2024

Within 2024 Within 2024

Within 2024

GOP

15,000.00 =

- 100000100001000,
200000100002000,
200000100005000

ription

Regional Office-10

Shopping - Others

Within 2024

Within 2024 Within 2024

Within 2024

GOP

140,000.00

500,000,00

5,000.00

15,000.00

140,000.00

2D0000100002000,
200000100005000,
310205100001000,

" |other Subscripti

310205100002000

Regional Office-10

Shopping - Others

Within 2024

‘Within 2024 Within 2024

~ Within 2024

GoP

200,000.00 |

200,000.00
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Code Procurement PMO/ Is this an Early | Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP) Program/Project End-User Procurement Funds (brief description of
Activity? Program/Pi
v Ads/Post of IE/REl | Sub/Open of Bids | Notice of Award | Contract Signing Total MOOE co ramiFroject)
100000100001000, | Other Maini Operating Services Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 1,651,000.00 1,651,000.00
100000100002000, Small Value Procurement
200000100002000, (5ec.53.9) / Shopping - Others
200000100003000,
200000100005000,
310100100002000,
310204100001000,
310205100001000,
320300100001000
100000100001000 | Land Improvements Outlay Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GoP 500,000.00 500,000,00 |Concreting & Asphait Laying of Road
Small Value Procurement Netwark (700m| within DENR
(Other Land improvements {5ec.53.9) / Shopping - Reglonal Compound
—-— - - — o — O“'Rl'i e - — =i s
310201100001000  |Infrastructure Qutlay Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Gop 475,000.00 475,000.00 |Procurement and Installation of Satar|
Small Value Procurement Panels
Power Supply Systems {5ec.53.9) / Shopping -
Others
100000100001000  {Buildi r Str S Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- | Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 500,000.00 500,000.00 |Constructian of Raofing of the
Small Vaiue Procurement concrete pathwiy from old Executiva)
Other Structures {5ec.53.9) Building to Cantesn
| 200000100001000, |Machi i 0 Regional Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement - Within 2024 ‘Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 4,560,000.00 i 4,560,000,00 n
310201100001000 Agency to Agency (Sec. 53.5) /
s and G Technolagy Public Bldding / Shanping - Procurement of ICT Equipmaent for
E Others ICTU & Procurement of Various
3102011 Machinery and Equipment Outlay Regonal Office10 | No  Public Bidding a5 per Approved Bidking | as per Approved Bidding|as per Approved Bidding|as per Approved Bidding GOP 27,000,000.00 27,000,000.00 |Equipment for the intensive
Schedute Schedule Schedule Schedule Implementation of the PA Activities
Techn i t [Vertical Take-Off and Landing
L 1 2 x ) £ ] & BRUARE™ - il ey R = (VTOL} & Underwater Drones, ICTE-
310201100001000  |Machinery and Equipment Outlay Reglonal Office-10 No Negotiated Procurement- Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 Within 2024 GOP 950,000.00 950,000.00 |setware and Hardware, etc,)
Small Value Procurement
ICT Software (Sec 53.9) / Shapping -
100000100001000  [Furniture, Fistures and Books Outiay Reglonal Offlce-10 Yes " Public Bidding “|as per Approved Bidding| as per Appraved Bidding|as per Approved Bidding|as per Approved Bidding GOP 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 |Procurement of Office Furnitures
Schedule Schedule Schedule Schedule and Fixtures (Various Alr-
Furniture and Fixtures |canditioning unlts, Conference
Sound System and Furnitures)
TOTAL 116,669,000.00 80,684,000.00 35,985,000.00
DEFINITION Remarks
1. PROGRAM (BESF)- A homogeneous group of activities necessary for the performance of a major pupose for which a g agency ls d, for the basic Programs and projects should be
of the agency's administratt or fur the provisions of staff support to the agency's admini tiona or for the of staff stpport to the agency's ne functions. ailigned with budget documents, and
espedially thase posted at the
PhilGeps.
Z-I’ROJECT[!ESF]—SpeuuWMWMlmwbemhdmmnmmwhmmminhmmmmhmmmmmd measure of goods
and services,
3. PMO/End User - Unit an proponent of program or project
«mam-mmwmmmm:mm.wm repeat order, shopping, and t
§. Schedule for Each Procurement Activity - Major activities {nd ing/p ; submission and receiptiOpening of bids; award of cantract; contract signing).
6. Source of Funds - Whether GoP, Foreign Assisted or Special Pupose Fund
7. Estimated Budget - Agency estimate of p : costs Breakdown into nooe and co for
tracking purposes; alligned with
budget documens
8. Remarks - brief description of program or project Ay remark that will help GPPE track
programs and prejects
Certified Fund Available/ Approved by:
Prep Certified Adprogriate Funds Available:
/
ROGELITO D, NDO Y §. ADORNADQ, PhD
Chief, Procu) nt Services Section legioMal Executive Director
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